#### CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Techident Services Limited" has changed its name to "Spenco Distributors New Zealand Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. WN. 035264.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of November 1984.

L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

3656

# CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Steyn & Fisher Construction Co. Limited" has changed its name to "Metal Window Installations Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. CH. 135096.

Dated at Christchurch this 14th day of January 1985.

R. S. SLATTER, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

3704

### CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Microage (Micro Products) Limited" has changed its name to "Microage Holdings Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. CH. 249647.

Dated at Christchurch this 13th day of December 1984.

R. S. SLATTER, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

3705

### CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Coronet Property Group Limited" has changed its name to "Viceroy Investments Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. HN. 205370.

Dated at Hamilton this 23rd day of January 1985.

H. J. PATON, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

3707

## CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Coronet Motors Limited" has changed its name to "Coronet Property Group Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. HN. 195106.

Dated at Hamilton this 23rd day of January 1985.

H. J. PATON, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

3708

## CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Eastbourne Colonial Trading Company Limited" has changed its name to "Eastbourne Colonial Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. WN. 036743.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of June 1984.

L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

3709

## NOTICE OF ADJOURNED MEETING OF CREDITORS

Name of Company: Underwoods (Wellington) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 220/84.

Date of Order: 22 August 1984.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 13 July 1984.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: Thursday, 21 February 1985, Meeting Room, Third Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington at 2 p.m.

Contributories: 2.30 p.m.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

3730

1c

# The Companies Act 1955 RUSSELL WALLACE LTD,

Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: Russell Wallace Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Amount Per Dollar: 100c

First and Final or Otherwise: First and Final.

Where Payable: My office.

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

3728

lc

#### COLES FOOTWEAR LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Filing Proofs of Debt

NOTICE is hereby given that the last day for filing proofs of debt is the 15th day of February 1985.

E. B. FRANKLYN, Official Liquidator.

Courthouse, P.O. Box 446, New Plymouth.

3729

10

## NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Porirua Investments Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 48/83.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: Friday, 15 February 1985.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

3652

le

### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

# NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND-UP COMPANY

AN order for the winding up of TE AROHA TIMBER AND HARDWARE LTD. (in liquidation), care of Ema Street, Te Aroha, was made by the High Court at Hamilton on 6 December 1984. The first meeting of creditors will be held at my office, 16–20 Clarence Street, Hamilton on Tuesday, 12 February 1985 at 11 a.m. Meeting of contributories to follow.

NOTE: Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

J. NELSON,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Hamilton.

3651

### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT Name of Company: Maggies Handbags Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.